

**AMENDMENT TO H. RES. 363**  
**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 19, strike lines 2 and 3, and insert the following:

1           (1) acknowledges that police officers and other  
2       law enforcement personnel, especially those who have  
3       made the ultimate sacrifice, should be remembered  
4       and honored;

Page 19, line 13, insert “and” after the semicolon at the end.

Page 19, strike line 14, and all that follows through page 20, line 2.

Page 20, line 6, strike “; and” and insert a period.

Page 20, strike lines 7 through 12.

Add at the end the following: “Amend the title so as to read: ‘Memorializing law enforcement officers killed in the line of duty.’”.

